
SENATE AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE 

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX 

New Bill Introductions 
BILL NUMBER SUBJECT DATE OF HEARING/ 

DISCUSSION 
DATE OF FINAL 

ACTION BY FULL 
COMMITTEE 

296 

Renaming the department of agriculture and 
transferring certain powers and 
duties 

1-20-2004, Tues., 8:30 
am, Rm 423-S; 
1-21-2004, Wed., 8:30 
am, Rm 423-S (Cont) 

February 18, 2004 

326 Licensure requirements for pesticide 
businesses 

2/3/2004, Tues., 8:30 
am, Rm 423-S 

February 23, 2004 

335 Creating the Kansas propane safety and 
registration act 

1/28/2004, Wed., 8:30 
am, Rm 423-S 

February 23, 2004 

352 Installation of scales by service company 1/27/2004, Tues., 8:30 
am, Rm 423-S 

February 3, 2004 

353 Noxious weeds, sericea lespedeza 1/27/2004, Tues., 8:30 
am, Rm 423-S 

February 3, 2004 

378 Inspections of kennels 2/18/2004, Wed., 8:30 
am, Rm 423-S 

409 Sand and gravel pits; when net evaporation 
of water is a beneficial use or 
diversion of water; perfection of water 
right. 

2/10/2004, Tues., 8:30 
am, Rm 423-S 

462 Concerning the beneficial use of 
groundwater 

2/18/2004, Wed., 8:30 
am, Rm 423-S 

463 Exception to perfection of water rights 
concerning beneficial use 

2/11/2004, Wed., 8:30 
am, Rm 423-S 

February 11, 2004 

464 Concerning application equipment of 
pesticides 

2/17/2004, Tues., 8:30 
am, Rm 423-S 

472 Motor carrier certificate exception for 
manure haulers 

2/18/2004, Wed., 8:30 
am, Rm 423-S 

February 23, 2004 

524 Updating references in department of 
agriculture statutes with respect to 
departmental duties 

2/18/2004, Wed., 8:30
 am, Rm 423-S 

February 18, 2004 

559 Concerning water rights 

Sub 2593 Establishing animal identification 
program 

3/16/2004, Tues., 8:30 
am, Rm 423-S 

March 23, 2004 

Sub 2594 Duty of care of livestock producers 3/16/2004, Tues., 8:30 
am, Rm 423-S 

2622 Fees collected by department of agriculture 3/17/2004, Wed., 8:30 
am, Rm 423-S 

March 24, 2004 


